ORDINANCE NO. 404

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND OWNED BY THE CITY OF FORE	N OKDINANCI	S ANNEXING LAND OWNED BY THE CI	TI OF FUREST	TWIVE
--	-------------	---------------------------------	--------------	-------

The City Council of the City of Forest Lake, Minnesota hereby ordains:

- Section 1 That parcel of land described as Tract E, Registered Land Survey No. 107, Washington County, Minnesota is presently owned by the City of Forest Lake and is hereby annexed to the City of Forest Lake by this Ordinance.
- A copy of this Order together with a map outlining Section 2 the parcel hereby annexed shall be filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State, the Municipal Board, the Township of Forest Lake and the Washington County Auditor and shall be effective upon approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Passed and adopted by the City Council, City of Forest Lake, Minnesota this 12th day of June, 1989

ATTEST:

Clerk

City of Forest Lake

	By /s/ John Skoglund
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
/s/ Robert R. Houle	

REGISTERED LAND SURVEY No. 107

